

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10101-10278/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28.6.2004 in LPA Nos. 1258/04 to 13
46/04 and judgment and

order dated 19/09/2003 in SCA Nos. 12459/03, 12631 to 12718/03 of Th
e HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR COOP.SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Thakkar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call these matters after six weeks. In the meantime, steps for substituted

service as indicated in I.A. be taken by way of publication in the local daily newspaper

namely Sandesh (Gujarati) and Times of India (English).

(Shashi Sareen)
hatia)

(Radha R.B

Court Master
ster

Court Ma