

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10101-10278/2005

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR COOP.SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9486 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 10101-10278/2005, petitioner may take appropriate steps for service on unserved respondent Nos. 49 and 114 before 9.1.2007.

In SLP(C) No. 9486/2006, petitioner may take appropriate steps for service on unserved respondent No. 1 before 9.1.2007.

Office is directed to issue notices, if any required as per the information disclosed by the petitioner before

such date.

List the matter on 9.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2