

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10101-
10278/2005

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR COOP.SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 16/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv. for
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

 Mr. E.C. Agrawala , Adv

 Ms. Beena Madhavan, Adv. for
 M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral request of Ms. Jesal, learned counsel for the petitioner, name of respondent No. 49 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

As regards, unserved respondent No. 114 is concerned, further time of eight weeks is granted to the

2

advocate-on-record for the petitioner to ensure that the said respondent is served.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is also permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master